

BHWAC Vision: Nashville is a safe, stable and nurturing community for all, with a behavioral health system that supports recovery and resilience by ensuring access to holistic, comprehensive and affordable care.

Notice of Electronic Meeting and Public Access

Members of the public may not attend this meeting in person in order to protect the public health, safety, and welfare. Behavioral Health and Wellness Advisory Council Members will not be physically located at their usual meeting location and will participate electronically. For virtual attendance of the Behavioral Health and Wellness Advisory Council meeting, please join in via the instructions below. This meeting will be posted at https://www.nashville.gov/Government/Boards-and-Committees/Committee-Information/ID/135/Behavioral-Health-and-Wellness-Advisory-Council.aspx. A recording of this meeting will be made available on the MetroNashville YouTube Channel. You can find it by going to youtube.com/metronashville. If not streamed live, Metro Nashville Network will air this meeting Friday, December 4 at 9:00am on Comcast channel 3, AT&T Uverse channel 99, the MNN Roku channel and Nashville.gov.

Event: 12/3/20 | Behavioral Health and Wellness Advisory Council

5:00PM - 6:30PM Central Time

Please join this meeting at least 15 minutes before the meeting starts.

When it's time, you may join the Event (hover mouse over green button and use Ctrl+Click to follow link)

Join Event

Link:

https://nashville.webex.com/nashville/onstage/q.php?MTID=e46f0d53166fff2fe3f3cb092ccf9eddb

If you would like to join via phone:

- 1) Call '415-655-0002'
- 2) When prompted for the meeting access code, enter '146 559 6147' followed by #
- 3) When prompted, press # to indicate you are an attendee

If the link does not work:

- 1) Go to Nashville.webex.com
- 2) Enter '146 559 6147' in the Join Meeting Text box and hit enter
- 3) Fill in your information on the right hand-side
- 4) Enter the Event Password, enter 'metro'.
- 5) Click on 'Join Now'

Agenda (Revised¹)

I. Welcome Bob Vero, Co-Chair

II. Approval of Minutes from October I & 8, 2020 Bob Vero, Co-Chair [ACTION] Angie Thompson, Co-Chair

-

¹ This agenda has been revised to reflect that public access is provided by call-in number. No on site access will be made due to COVID-19 protocol.



III. Recommendations - Communities Committee of Hon. Judge Melissa The Mayor's Policing Policy Commission Blackburn IV. COVID-19 Behavioral Health Provider Survey Dia Cirillo, CMHSI Coordinator ٧. **Updates** Bob Vero, Co-Chair **Grief Counseling** Angie Thompson, Co-Chair **BHWAC Transitions** Adjourn VI. Bob Vero, Co-Chair Angie Thompson, Co-Chair

Next Meeting: February 4, 2021
Lentz Public Health Center+
+Note that this meeting will be virtual due to COVID-19 protocol.
2500 Charlotte Pike Nashville, TN 37209